
Summer bus schedule 2021

Free bus service brought to you by the Big Mountain Commercial Association, 
a local non-profit organization funded by member businesses.

BIGMTNCOMMERCIAL.ORG
Find  a geo-referenced map here  S.N.O.W. bus

S H U T T L E  N E T W O R K  O F  W H I T E F I S H

free

UP TO WHITEFISH MOUNTAIN RESORT FROM TOWN & MOUNTAIN MALL
Mountain Mall                                    7:45A 8:55A 10:00A 11:15P 3:30P 4:45P 6:00P 7:30P

Rocky Mountain Lodge 7:47A 8:57A 10:02A 11:17P 3:32P 4:47P 6:02P 7:32P

Pine Lodge 7:49A 8:59A 10:04A 11:19P 3:34P 4:49P 6:04P 7:34P

Spokane Avenue 7:50A 9:00A 10:05A 11:20P 3:35P 4:50P 6:05P 7:35P

Depot Transit Center                        7:52A 9:02A 10:07A 11:22P 3:37P 4:52P 6:07P 7:37P

Good Medicine Lodge 7:55A 9:05A 10:10A 11:25P 3:40P 4:55P 6:10P 7:40P

Stumptown Ice Den 7:56A 9:06A 10:11A 11:26P 3:41P 4:56P 6:11P 7:41P

Lodge at Whitefish Lake 7:58A 9:08A 10:13A 11:28P 3:43P 4:58P 6:13P 7:43P

Whitefish Mt. Resort Base Lodge 8:13A 9:23A 10:28A 11:43P 3:58P 5:13P 6:28P 7:58P

Whitefish Mt. Resort Village 8:20A 9:30A 10:35A 11:50P 4:05P 5:20P 6:35P 8:05P

DOWN TO TOWN & MOUNTAIN MALL FROM WHITEFISH MOUNTAIN RESORT
Whitefish Mt. Resort Base Lodge  8:13A 9:23A 10:28A 11:43P 3:58P 5:13P 6:28P 7:58P

Whitefish Mt. Resort Village 8:20A 9:30A 10:35A 11:50P 4:05P 5:20P 6:35P 8:05P

Lodge at Whitefish Lake 8:32A 9:42A 10:47A 12:02A 4:17P 5:32P 6:47P 8:17P

Stumptown Ice Den 8:34A 9:44A 10:49A 12:04A 4:19P 5:34P 6:49P 8:19P

Good Medicine Lodge 8:35A 9:45A 10:50A 12:05A 4:20P 5:35P 6:50P 8:20P

Depot Transit Center 8:38A 9:48A 10:53A 12:08A 4:23P 5:38P 6:53P 8:23P

Spokane Avenue 8:39A 9:49A 10:54A 12:09A 4:24P 5:39P 6:54P 8:24P

Pine Lodge 8:40A 9:50A 10:55A 12:10A 4:25P 5:40P 6:55P 8:25P

Rocky Mountain Lodge 8:41A 9:51A 10:56A 12:11A 4:26P 5:41P 6:56P 8:26P

Mountain Mall                                    8:42A 9:52A 10:57A 12:14A 4:30P 5:45P 7:00P 8:30P

Summer 2021

May 29-31, June 5–6
Daily June 12 – September 6

Friday – Sunday through September 19

MOUNTAIN MALL: 
Parking lot next to McDonald’s. 
A designated SNOW Bus Park and Ride area.
Grocery store,restaurants and shopping. 

Depot Transit Hub: 
Downtown Whitefish,Spokane Ave. & Depot Street.
All-day parking area north of Whitefish Community
Library. Close to Whitefish Preforming Arts Center at
Whitefish Middle School and Whitefish Train Depot. 

Stop locations may vary slightly depending on which way the bus is headed. 



S.N.O.W. bus
S H U T T L E  N E T W O R K  O F  W H I T E F I S H

free

Downtown WHITEFISH

WHITEFISH MTN RESORT

No pets, smoking or open container alcohol on the bus.
For special needs, call 48 hours in advance: 406-863-1200

You can also help fund the S.N.O.W. BUS
by sending donations to: 
BMCA, PO Box 4608, Whitefish, Montana 59937

or visit: BIGMTNCOMMERCIAL.ORG 

Support this service by visiting
our member businesses. Look for the S.N.O.W. Bus 
decals in local business windows

THe BUS IS FREE!?

SUMMER BREWFEST
AUGUST 21, 2021 

Whitefish Chamber
of Commerce

Train Depot

WHITEFISH LAKE


